

Mandar Vasmatkar

Company Secretary & Chief - Compliance mandar.vasmatkar@timken.com

16 August, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Symbol: TIMKEN

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 522113

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding Conference Call Q1 FY 2023-24

This is with reference to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please take note of schedule of conference call as given below:

Day and Date	Time	Arranged by
Tuesday, 22 August, 2023	14:00 Hrs (IST)	Avendus Spark

Detailed Invite is attached herewith.

The above schedule is subject to change, if any, due to exigencies.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **TIMKEN INDIA LIMITED**

Mandar Vasmatkar Company Secretary & Chief - Compliance

Engineered Bearings | Mechanical Power Transmission Products | Industrial Services

Timken India Limited – 1QFY24 Conference Call



Avendus Spark is pleased to invite you to the 1QFY24 Conference Call of Timken India Limited

Timken India Limited would be represented by

Mr. Sanjay Koul, Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. Avishrant Keshava, Whole -time Director and CFO

Conference Call Details

Date: Tuesday, 22 August 2023 | Time 14:00 HRS

Express Join with Diamond Pass™ No Wait Time

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1290761&linkSecurityString=7210f75fa

Universal Dialln	+91 22 6280 1230 / +91 22 7115 8131
UK	+ 08081011573
USA	+ 18667462133
Singapore	+ 8001012045
Hong Kong	+ 800964448

For further information please contact

MUKESH SARAF, Director - Equity Research

Spark Institutional Equities Private Limited | +91 9840016171 | mukesh.s@avendusspark.com | www.avendusspark.com